
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2061
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
NHS IN ODISHA
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh;Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of National Highways (NHs) passing through Odisha alongwith their length of each National Highway; 

(b) the number of National Highways that have been four-laned; 

(c) the names of the National Highways which have been connected with the Golden Quadrilateral Project; 

(d) whether there has been delay in construction work on the said National Highways; and 

(e) if so, the reasons therefor and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) There are 15 nos. of National Highways (NHs) passing through the State of Odisha. The NH wise length are as under: 

      NH no.           Total

  5 5A 6 23 42 43 60 75 200 201 203 203A 215 217 224

Lengths in  488 77 462 209 261 152 57 18 440 310 97 49 348 438 298 3704
kms

(b) 375 kms length of NH-5, 53 kms length of erstwhile NH-60 and 77 kms length of NH-5A in the State of Odisha have been four-
laned. 

(c) Golden Quadrilateral Project on NH-5 & 60 in the State of Odisha is connected by various NHs namely NH-5, NH-5A, NH-200, NH-
215, NH-203, NH-42, NH-224 and NH-217. 

(d) No Madam. 

(e) Does not arise. 
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